## **Notice of Utility Fee**

Beginning **January 1, 2017**, the Woody Creek Metro District will be collecting utility fees for water and sewer services and treatment. Utility fees are due on the 1st of each month, considered late if not received by the 5th. There will be a delinquent penalty of \$15.00 for late payment if not received by the 5th. Please refer to the Woody Creek Metro District Delinquency Policy for more information.

## Utility Fee: \$756 annually (\$63/month)

Payment may be dropped into the locked box at the laundromat, or mailed to:

Woody Creek Metro District P.O. Box 343 Woody Creek, CO 81656

Thank you,

## Woody Creek Metro District Board of Directors

November 28, 2016

Any questions, please refer to the Woody Creek Metro Communication Policy. Woody Creek Metropolitan District Communication Policy The WC Metro BOD receives communications: In writing at WC Metro POB 343 WC, CO 81656 OR The Drop Box at the Laundromat Or In person during the public comment section of meetings. Passed by the WC Metro District Board November 5, 2018